
117
Monday - December 90th, 1943

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday,
December 30tb« 1943 at 7:30 p.m.
Present: Peeve Willson In the Chair, Crs. Wilson, Dingle, Beamish, Matheson,
Cartlen, Leals and Hatherly.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Oartlan: ’That-the Minutes of the
previous meetings be adopted as written and confirmed,’ ,

Carried unanimously.
Correspondence was dealt with as follqws: .

i
Prank Walsh, Walsh Motors, wrote requesting information re tire purchases and al30 
re ta^es paid by Standard Oil .Company
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That a Committee be appointed to
compile answers to Mr. Walsh's questions.’

Carried unanimously.
The Committee to be Reeve W.lllson, Cr. Wilson and the Clerk.
Chairman, National Council for Canadian-Soviet Friendship, wrote re the adoption of 
a Soviet Community by this Corporation. .
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: ’That the letter be received andreferred to Peeve Willson to arrange a meeting at which representative organizations 
may be represented to discuss the matter.’

.. Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Central Park Funeral Home Ltd,, wrote re cost of Indigent funerals and 
advised it Is no longer possible for them to handle these funerals at the present 
sum of £30.00 and suggested that a sum of $50.00 be allotted as the minimum for 
such funerals. ,
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr, Wilson: ’That this matter be referred to a
Special Committee of Crs. Lewis and Dingle, and the Clerk for report and recommen­
dation.’

Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Inman Avenue P.T.A., wrote drawing attention to the dangerous condition 
of the road at the corner of Klngsway and Smith down to the corner and requesting 
that 3ome permanent improvement be made.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: ’That this matter be referred to the
Engineer and Councillor for the Ward for report and recommendation.’

Carried unanimously.
W. J. Koldom wrote requesting that commission In the sum of.$56.00 be paid him 4n 
respecting the sale of Lots 3,4, and 5, Block 59, D .L.« ie8
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. matheson: ’That the regular commission be paid

Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Burnaby School Board, wrote advising that if no action is taken to have 
the water tank, Edmonds Street School gr.ounds, remo,ved within the next, 30 days, 
the Board will take steps to have It removed.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: ’That dimensions, type, and otherdetails be Included in the advertisement calling for tenders for the sale of the 
tank.’

. Carrledunanimously. .
Vancouver Adjustment Bureau Ltd. wrote requesting adjustment on claim of Ulrioh 
Atkinson for approximately £50.00 for water damage to 3904 Pegent Street. _ , 
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: ’That this matter be referred to 
the Municipal Solicitor for adjustment.’Carried unanimously.
Superintendent, Board of Park commissioners, wrote requesting the support of the 
Burnaby Counoll on the following resolution re Hollyburn Pldge.

’Whereas Hollyburn Ridge has for many years been used by the people of B.C. 
as a public park for 3kllng and summer hiking, ana the Provincial Government 
throught the Honourable the Minister of Lands, some years ago announced Its 
Intention of dedicating the area as a public Brovlrvcial PoPV: . •
AND WHEREAS practically all of the area involved is owadd either by the Provin­cial Government or the Municipality of the District of West-Vancouver, There 
remains certain timber licenses known as the Heaps Timber, containing 3,6C0 
acres more or leas, most of whloh, .in the opinion of this meeting,> should be 
Included in the park area;
AND WHEREAS the cutting of this timber has been a matter of serious public 
concern for a number of year.3, and repeated requests have been made to the 
Provincial Government on the aubjeot;BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that it is the considered Opinion of this meeting and 
of the organizations represented thereat, thyit the province should at the very earliest possible moment, aoqulre the said timber limits, and if a reasonable 
settlement cannot be made wi.th tne owner, tbyit the Government should, by the 
exeroise of its undoubted power and authority, take immediate steps to
AnB^^TT^F^PTHER RESOLVED that the chairman* of thin meeting, mr. P. Powe
Holland, ohalrman of the Vancouver Parks Eoard, be a3ked to appoint a oommlttee from this body to present this matter to the Provincial, authorities and to 
take such further and other steps in the implementation thereof os In the 
opinion of the oommlttee, is deemed neoessary.

,,, 

' 

~ - ryecember ~0th, 1943 

A regular meeting of tbe council •as beld at the Uunicipal Rall on Vonday, 
necember ~0th, 1943 at 7:30 p,m. 

Present: Peeve Willson in ·the Chair, Crs. Wilson. Oingle. Beamish. Vatheson. 
Gartlan, Le•is and Hatberl7. 

Voved by er. Hatherly. Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That·the Vinutes of the 
previous meetings be adopted ae w~itten and confirmed,• • 

Carried unanimously, 

ConespondeTJce *&S dealt 1ti th as fo llqss: • 
I 

117 

Fr~nk Walsh. Walsh Votors. wrote requesting i~formation re tire p~rchases and also 
re ta~es paid by Standard 011 ,Company 
Uoved by Cr. HatherlJ• Secon~ed by Cr. Le•is: 'Tbat a committee be appointed to 
compile ans•ers to Vi•. Walsh• s questions.• 

Ca1·ried unanimously. 

The Committee to be Reeve l'/Jllson. c,·. Wilson and the Clerk, 

c·hairirAn, National Council for ca'nadian-Soviet Fdendship. •wrote re the adoption of 
a Soviet Community by this Corporation. • 
Voved by Cr. Hatherly Seconded by Cr, Dingle: 'That the letter be received and 
referi-fld to Feev·e Wilison to arra'lee a meeting at which represiintative organizations 
may be represented to discuss the msttei•. • 

Ca1·ried unanimously. 

Secr11ta1·y, Centrnl Park Funeral Home Ltd,, ,vrote re cost of Indigent funerals and 
advised it is no longer possible for them to handle these funerals at the p1·esent 
sum of ~30,00 and suggested th~t a sum of $50,00 be nllotted as the mini11111m for 

-such funerals. , 
I.loved by C1·. Leflis, Seconded by C1·, Wils-,n: ''l'hat this mntter be refer1·ed to "' 
Special Committee of C1·s, Le,vis and Dingle. a.nd the Clerk for rep,u·t and recoll'.men­
dation, • 

C5,rried unanimusly. 

Secret1u·1, Inn.an Avenue P.T,A., ,vrote dra,ving atten·uon to the dangel'ous condition 
of the road at the corner of Kings,va.Y and Smith do,vn to the corner and requesti~g 
that s .. me perlllt)l)ent improvement be made. . 
'loved by Cr, Le,vis. Seconded by Cr. Hetherly: "'l'h"t this matter be referred to the 
Enginee,· and Councillor for the Ward for ,·eport and recoir.mendatiOTJ. • 

Ctl·ded unflnimously. -

w. J. Holdom ,v1•ote requesting the.t ;ommission •in the sum of,t5S,OO 
0

be paid him 411 
respecting the sale of lots ~,4, and 5. Block 59\ i,L.,lee 
Voved by Cr, Wilson, SecoTJded by Cr, ~theson: That the regular commission be y&id 

Cat·ried unanimously. 

Secr11t&r,Y, Burn&~ School Boar.:i, wrote advising that if no action is takt1n to have 
thtl we ter tonk. Edmonds St1·eet School gi;ounds, 1·em.:i.ved ,vi thin the next., 30 days, 
the Board will take steps to have it removt1d. 
\loved by Cr, Le,vis. Secc,nded b,Y Ci·. Wilson: 'That dimensions'- tn;e, and other 
deta.'i le be included in the advertisdment calling for teTJdet•s r,a the sale of the 
tank,• 

Carriedunanimouely, 

Vancou"ver AdJust~ent Bureau Ltd. w~ote requesting adJustment on claim of Ulrich 
Atkinson fer approxilll£tely ~50,00 for •ater dama~e to 3904 Pegent Street, • 
Moved b7 Cr. Hathe1·l7. Seconded b7 Cr. Oingle: That this matter be referred to 
the Municipal Solicitor for adJustment. • 

Carried una.ntmously. 

Super_intendent, Bo11.rd of .'Br!< commissioners, lfr,>te requesting the support of the 
Bu1·"'by Council on the f;, llolfing reso,lutton re Ho 11.vburn P1dge. 

Nhereas Hollyburn Ridge has for many .vears been used by the pePple of B.C, 
as a public park for skiing and summer hikins, ana the Provincial Government 
throught the Honourable the Ministe,· of Lends, some years ago announced 1 ts 
intention or dedicating th'l area as a rublic ~-;;vin.chl ?a~: • • 
AND WHEREAS rractically all or the area 'involved is oeBdd either by the Provin­
cial Government or the l.lunicii,ality of the iistdct of West• Vancouve1·. There 
remains certain timber l1011nse.s kno,vn as the H.eaps 'l'imb.t1r, containing .3, 6CO 
acres more or les.s. most of •h1oh 1 ,1n the Oyinion of this meeting,• should 'ba 
included in tb,e park area; 
AN'l WHEREAS the cutting of' this tim'lter has been a llllltter of serious i-'1bl1c 
concern for r. numbe1· of' year.3, and repeat,d 1·equests have been made 1.0 the 
Provincial Government on tbe s~bJeot; 
BE IT THF.RE'FORS: PESO!..Vi;:o tbat 1t is the considend Opinion of this meeting and 
of the o,rganizbtions reyresented therent, t~t the frovinc~ should at the ver¥ 
e&1·1iest possible inomenl.• 110qu11·e th11 said t,1'1lber limits, and if a reo.son1.ble 
eettlemflnt cannot b,. made Ni,th .tne .:,*n'"r, t~t the Covernmtont should, by the 
ex.,,rcise or its undoubt11d p0fl1'1" 11,nd 11utho1·it¥, ti.ke immediate steps to 
exprol!riat~ 
A?JD BE I1' l"llP'l'c!F.P. PF.SOLVE'l tb1ot the ch1,1J·rnan' of th111 meetlnt• mr. P, Po.ve 
Holland! chairman of the V•neo~ver ,arks Soard• be a3ked to •p~oint a co:mi1ttee 
f1·om th s bod¥ to preeeTtt th1.!I matter to the ?roV1Tteia.l, i.uthurlttes and to 
tr.,ce such ru1•the1· 11nd other ste1,1s in the implementr.tton the1·.,01' as in the 
opi'lion of ~he committee, iB de~med neoessar,Y, 



118

Ir
t

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Second&d by Cw. Gartlan: ’That the preceding
resolution be approved by this Council.’’

Carried unanimously.
Harland Bartholomew and Associates wrote forwarding a suggested form of 
agreement for the preparation of a city plan for Burnaby.
Moved by Cr. Lewis. Seconded by Cr. Watheson: ’That the engagement of
any Professional firm for Sown Planning be not entertained at this time.’’

»
Moved by Cr. Eaemish. .Seconded by Cr. ’Jingle: 'That this matter be 
■postponed to the first meeting of Committees in the New Year and that 
each Councillor be supplied with copy of Contract.’

Against - Crs. Wilson. Matheson, Gartlan, Lewis and 
Hatherly.i i

The Motion was then put .and Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.
• r » *A. W. Cowley. Licensing Officer, Wartime Prices 5« Trade Board, wrote re 

application of Mrs. Vera J. Sloan to pperate a tearoom at the corner of 
Laurel and Grandview Highway and requesting any information as to the need 
for an additional business In this location..
Voved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the letter be re­
ceived and-the Licensing Officer advised why.the establishment of a tea­
room at the said location.''

. Carried unanimously.
M. VcEeth, Manager, Ocean View Burial Park Company, wrote advising that 
It had come.to his notice that certain payments due to be made to the 
Minister of Finance in respect of plotts sold were not made prior.to his 
assuming office of Manager, and that these payments had now been made arM 
that the Minister of Finance had raised the question as to the interest 
accruing on these payments. Mr. McBeath offered on behalf of the Company 
to pay over to the Minister of Fiance the 3um of *890.00 In full settle­
ment of Interest to October 21st, which in turn would be remitted to the 
Corporation provided acceptance of same was approved by the proper 
authorities of the Municipality.
Voved by Cr. Lewis, -Seconded by Cr. Wilson: That the letter be received
>nd filed and the Ocean View Burial Park company be advised, that It is 
isntlrely outside our Jurisdiction to deal.with the proposal put forward'
>by them, that the question of the operation under the Cemetery Company s 
;Act, is one for the decision of .the Minister of Finance.’

Casrled unanimously.
Acting-Secretary, Burnaby Fire Fightei-3 Association, wrote re appointment 
of G. Waddell as Firs Chief and requesting the reason for rescinding aarne. 
Moved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by Cr, Wilson: ’That -the letter be re-,
ceived and filed.. . ,
Amendment: , i
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, Vatheson: ’That the Associationibe supplied with Information by the clerk as to action of the Council by 
forwarding extraot from Minutes. ’

Carried uBnnlm;u3ly.
D- D. Leslie wrote submitting complaint against the operation of a milk 
distributing centre ut 3259 Imperial Street, owned by J. Murray. • 
Moved by Cr, .Wilson, Seconded oy Cr. Lewis: ’That a Committee be named
to thoroughly investigate and report and that Mr. Leslie be heard.

Carried unanimously.
Committee be Crs. Wilson, Lewis and Peeve Willson.
Mrs. Mary Norman wrote advising that the two dogs for which she was re­
quested to pay dog licenses for were owned by her two song in the Armed 
Forces and that she did not feel that she should be obliged to pay'.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly" ’That Mrs. Norman be 
instructed to comply with the By-law In this regard.

Carried unanimously.
B.S.Jones, Dlst. Eng. Department of Public Works wrote requesting inform­
ation as to the number of ’No Parking’ signs the corporation thought 

. necessary to place on Kingsway.
Moved by Cr.Hatherly, Seconded by Cr.Gartlan: ’That tnis-matter be 
refeivred to the Engineer and Cr. Dingle for reply.’

Carried unanimously.
The Returning Officer r 
Municipal Election held 

REEVE Willson
COUNCILLOR Ward 1.

Ward 2.
Ward 3.
Ward 4.
Ward 5.

. • Ward 6.
Ward 7.

Moved by Cr. Hatherly, 
Returning Officer be re

eported the following persons elected at the 
December 18th, 1945
William Tate Majority
Wilson, Joseph ’
Dingle, Waiter 
Beamish, W. R,
Matheson, John Majority
Gartlan, J. P,
Lewis, Vernon J. Majority
Ball, Harry

Seconded by Cr. Dingle: ’That
oelved and filed.'

74 votes 
21 votes 
57 votes 

Acolamatlcn 
48 votes 

iAcclamation 
227 votes 
36 votes

the report, of the

Carried unanimously.

' I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
' 

118 

I• 
I 

1Aoved by Cr. Le..,is. Seconded by C•• Gartlan: "That the preceding 
resolution be approved by this council." 

· Cr.r1·ied unanimously. 

Ha1·land 1-artho lome.., and Asso ciat11s Rrote • for•arding a suggested form of 
agreement for the priiparat1ou of a city plan ·for P.urnaby. 
!Joved b;i, Cr, L11i1'1s, Seconded by Cr, 11ath11s,ln: "That the engag<'!ment of 
any PNfessional firm fo1· !eown Planning be not entartnined at this time." . , . 

!voved by Cr. Beemish, .. Seconded by Cr. 'Jingle: "That this llll,tter be 
,postpon11d \o the first m<'!e~ing of committees in the NaR Year and that 
each Counc11101· be surpl1ed .vi th copy of contract." 

Against - ~i:s. Wilson, 1/atheson, Gartlan,· LeRis ·e.nd 
Hatherly. 

The Ji.otion was then put.and Carried - Cr, Beamish voting against. 

Ill, W. Co•le.v, T.,icensing Officer, 'wartime Pricea ~ Trade Eoa'rd, lfrote re 
application of Mrs, Vera J. Sloan to pparate a tearoo:r. at the corner of 
I.aural and Grandvie.., High•ay and requesting any infor~ation as to the need 
for an addi.tional business in th1.s locatior- •• • · 
V.>ved by Cr, Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, Leais: "That th" ldtt<Jr be re-
011ived and·the Licensing Offic~r advised wby,the establishm.,nt of a t11a­
room at the said location,• 

• C&rried unanimvusly. 

1!, 1/cEeth, Vanage1·, Ocean Vie• Burial .PE>rk Comi;an,Y, irrote advising that 
it had come.to his notice that certain pa7ments due to be ma.de to the 
Vinister of Finance in respect of plotts sold •ere not mr.dd prior.to his 
assuming office of Vane.gar, and thLt these pa.vments had no• been mada aTffl. 

.: 

~that the llinister of Finance bad raised the question as to the in,erdst _. 
· accruing on these payment.a. !fr. '1CBdath offered on behalf of the Co1Lp.ny 

to pay over to the !.n.nister of Fianoe the sum of "'890.00 in full settle-
ent of interest tu Octuber 31st, •h1ch in turn •ould be re~itt.ed to the 

corpo,·ation pi·ovided accer,tance of' same •as apJJroved b.v the proper 
·authori t1es of the Yun.1ciJ?al1ty. • 
luoved by Cr. LeRis, -Seconaed by Cr, Wilson: "That the ~ettdr be received­
:r.nd f'1led and the Ocean Vie• Burial ?ark company be advised, th1at it ill. 
,entirely outside QU.r; J~isdiction to deal•Witla the i:roposal put for•a•·d 
.by them, that the question of the operation under the Cemetery Oompany's 
;Act, is one for the decision of.the Ministdr of Finance," 

Ch&ried unanimously. 

Acti~g-Seor\lt&ry, Burnaby Fi.re Fighters Association, •rot., re appointment 
of G, Waddell as F11•e Chief and ,·eaudstin~ tbd ·,·dason for reaoinding aame. 
,Moved bl! Cr. Ding\e, Seconded by c,·. Wilson: "That ·the lette,· b., ,:e- . 
. C'3iV11d and filed,. • • . 

Amendment: • 
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by cr

1 
Vatheson: "Thst th., Association 

1be supplied Nith inf¢rmi.tion by tlle C erk us t.;, action of the Council by 
•fo,·ward1ng extri.ot f1•o·m llinutes. • 

Carried uaant~;usly. 

D .. ':l, Leslie wrote submitting complaint against the operatio
0

n of r. n:.illc 
dist,•ibutinij cent,·e ut 3259 ImperiE>l Stredt, O.Yned by J. llurra,Y, • 
Mov.,d by c,· • .Wilson, Seconded oy Cr. Lewis: •That a Committee be nE>med 
to thoroughly investigate i..nd report &nd thE>t 11r, T..,e31ie bd he&rd. • 

Carried 11-nanim.,usly. 

Committee be Crs. Wilson, LeNis al\d Reev; Willson. 

!.h-s, M1.ry No.rman Rr.:>te advising that the two dogs for which she w&s re­
quested to pay dog licenses for "~re owned by her two s.:>ns in thd Armed 
Forces E>nd thLt she did not fe13l th.at sh,i should be obliged to i:,ay·, 
Voved by Cr, Le111isi Seconded b¥ Cr, Hatherly: •That,.llrs. Norman be 
inst,·ucted to comp y 111th the By-laR in this 1·.,e;ard, 

ci.,·ried unan1n:..1usly. 

B.s.Jones, Dist. Ene;. 1dpartment of Public Works .Yrote requestin~ inform­
ation as to th., n~wber of •No Parking• signs the corpOrE>tion tho~ht 
nec11ssar .v t.o plu.oe on Kini:lSR&,Y. · · 
Muved by Cr.Hatherly, Seconded ~.Y Cr,Gartlan: "That tnis·mattdr be 
refu·red to the Engine11r and Cr. Dingle for 1•11ply." · · 

C1u·ried un&ni111ously. 

The Retu,·ning Officer reported the following persons elected at the 
Munici~l Ehction held Decembe,· 18th, 194.:i 

RE E Willson, William Tate llnJori t1 74 votes 
COUNCILLOF Ward 1. Wilson, ,Touph • 21 v.:>tes 

Ward 2, Yin~le, \Va :L te1· • 67 votes 
Ward 3. B11amish, IV• R. Acobmation 
Ward 4, Matheson, John M1,Jority 48 votes 
Wu·d 6. Ga1·tlan, ,T, .P. • Accl&m6't1.:>n 
Wa.,·d 6, Le.Yis, Vernon J, lAaJodty ?27 votes 
Wu-d 7, B1111, Ha,·r,Y 36 vot.es 

!loved by Cr, He.thedy, Sec.>nded by Cr, lJingle: ~l'hat the report. of the 
Returning Of'ficer be received and filed," 

co.,·ried unani111¢usly. 

~ 
r 
I 

j 
, I 
i 

l 



119
The Peturnlng Officer reported the. fallowing persqn? elected as SCHOOL tp^Sitfs 
POP JHE term ending December 31st, 1945 

Grieve, William f>ert
Moved by Cr". Hatherly?r§ec*nded by Cr. Olnglei 'That, the report of the Peturnlng 
Officer be received and filed.’

. Carried.unanimously.
Movefl by Cr. Peamlsh, Seconded by Cr.-Motheson: .'That the Peturnlng Officer be 
Instructed to report as to how many persons names on the Voter's list voted more 
than .once.’

. . -Carried unanimously.
The Returning Officer reported ^he result qf .the 
Burnaby Wards Abolition By-la* 1943 as follows:' 

In Favour 1536 . . .
. Against H32

voting of the Electors on the

Rejected ballots 106
Blank ballots 239 .

Total Valid ballots 2668
3/5 Vote required 1601 . •

Declaring the By-law defeated .-falling to receive. 3/5th of the valid ballots cast. 
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, Vstheson: , ’That the report .df the Returning 
Officer be adopted.’

. Carried unanimously.
The IJyeasurer submitted reports re the expiration of ‘insurance policies
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: .’That this matter be TABLED to the
next jneetlng.’ . ,

parried, unanimously.
The Treasurer submitted recommendation that the. following Allowances be made under 
Section 293 of the Municipal Act.
Lot 11, Blits. 42,43, D.L. 151/3. Mrs. S. A. Small 

' 1940 Penalty $7.14 1940 Interest $7.14
Cot 12, Block 12 N.A, D.L. 32. Jajnes Sutherland . ... J.942 Penalty *6.89 1242 Interest $1.51 .
Lot 9, Block 4, D.L. 171, T. D. tc K. H. Ba3COmbe . .

1943 penalty $3.92 .
Lot 13, Block 3, D.L. 91 S.E. V. I. Elackstock

1942 Penalty $5.30 .1942 Interest $3.20 .
Lot 17, Block 15, D.L. 187. T.H. Gwennap. . .

1943 Penalty $4.60
Lot 22, Block 16, D.L. 121. A. G. Bourne . . .

1943 Penalty $3.54
Lot 28, Block 32, D.L. 121. Pobt. B. Callender

1942 Penalty $3.26 1942 Interest $1.98
1943 Penalty $2.99

Lot 26, Block 7, D.L. 187. D. Cortez 
1943 Penalty $3.15

Lot 8, S.D. 1/2, Block 4, D.L. 14.' Isobel Picken 1943 Penalty $ .70
t ) V f  l ' y  U *  J . C O ,
|!.72

Lots. 26,27, Block
26. 1943 Penalty ........
27. 1943 Penalty $ .74 Pen 2,11..

Lots 16,19, Block £l»D.L. 23W. pV-Mr-SeeSrane ( S.D. 3)
18. 1943 penalty $3.17
IS. 1943 Penalty $ .87 / .

Lot B W.£, Blook 6, D.L. 27. p. \»t Cochrane 
1943 Penalty $3.65

Lot 4. Block 0, D.L, 127 W.f. L. D. Morgan
1942 Penalty $3.36 1942 Interest fl.10

lot A, Blook 4, D.L, 206. Wm. McLean
1943 Penalty $4.16 

1, Block 74, d L, 21B, Wm. Wadington
1943 Penalty $5.65

7, S.D. 10, Block 3, D.L. 206. A. W. Dow
1942 Penalty $5.09 1942 Interest *2.80
1943 Penalty $3.56 . .

63, Block 7, D.L, 136/137. B. V..Gqnt.
1943 penalty $1,98 to< 54, Block 7, D.L. 136/137. H. V. Gent 
1943 Penalty $ .55

55. 1943 Penalty • .55
Lots A & B, S.D. 13. Plk. 79. D.L, 85. A.C. î C.'p. Johnst 

4- 1242 Penalty 59.18 1942 Interest *5.55
8. 1942 Penalty $3,06 19$? Interest $1.85,

tot 10, Blook 91, D.L. 127.- R. ^ye*
1942 Penalty *4.73 1942 Interest $2.86'1943 Penalty $4,25

5 E.i, Block 0, D.L, 127 W,£. Francois Chamoix 
1943 Penalty $1,19, O n, - ... e „ ,

Lot
Lot

lot

Lot
Lot • iQilni wjr L • a«

lS*2Nlnt1?Sst fv.40

T

14.28
8.40
3.92
8.50
4.60
3.54

.8.23
3.15
.70

1.72
.74

3.17
.87

3.65 
4.45
4.15
5.65

11.45
1.98

[55

14.73
4.91
7.69
4.26
1.10

6.81

,. 

I 

, 

\ 

The Peturning Officer reported the.f9llowing pers9n~ elected as SCHOOL ~r;>TTB~RRS 
FOR 'J'l!F, term ending ryecember 31st, 1945 

Grieve, Willia~ Ewart 

119 

Russell, lrargaret 
!loved by Cr. Hatherl7, Seconded b_y Cs·, T'.11ngle: 7That, the repo1•t of' the Peturning 
Officer be received and filed,• 

Carried.unanimously. 

Vove9 b,Y Cr. Peamish, Seconded by Cr •• Matheson: : "That the Pet1uning Officer be 
instructed to r6port as to how many persons oames on the Voter's 11st voted more 
than.once.• 

-Carried tlni.nimousl7, 

The ~eturning Officer report.Ad 
13•1rnaby Wi.rds Abolition BJ-la• 

In Favour 

\he.result Qf ,the.voting of th~ Rlectors on the 
1943 as follows:·. 

1536 
Against 1132 

ReJected ballots 106 
Blank ballots 239 

'l'o ta l Va lid b,i llo°ts 3668 
3/5 Vote required. 1601 · • 

IJeclaring the l'ly-la• def11,ted ,-failing t..o receive. 3/5th 
!loved by Cr. Hatherly, Se-<:.onded by Cr, lletheson:. "That 

. . 
of the valid ballots cast, 
the report .of the Peturning 

Officer be adopted." • 
carried urir,nimouely. 

The ir,-easurer submitted 1·e,ports re th" expiratiOJ\ of 'Insu'rance policies 
Voved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded b.y Cr, Hatherly: ."That. this matte.J• be TABLED to the 
next ,ieeting." 

.t:111·,ried. un';..ruo.>usly. . . 
The Treasurer submitloed recommenda.ticl! th&t the.. follodng Allowr.nces 
Section ~93 of the Municipal Act. 

be mr.de under 

Lut 11, Blks. 42,43! n.L. 151/6. lli·s. s. A. S~ll 
' J,940 Penalty ~7.14 1940 Interest t7.14 . 

Ult. 
1
f94~

1~~~arl/·-ktgs1
'• r~,h i~,:~e:rh:f~t1d ••.• 

uit 9, Elock 4, D.L. 171, T. D. & K. H. Bascomb.a 
l943 penalty ~3.92 

I..lt 13, Block 3, D,L. 91 S.E. W, I. Bli.ckstoclc 
l942 Peni.lty ~5.30 .1942 Interest ~3.20 

Lat 17, Block lb, ry.L. 187. T.H. G«ennap. 
1943 Penalty ~4.60 

Lat ~2. Blc.ck 16, D,L. 121. A. G. !lou,·ne 
1943 Penaltt ~~.b4 • 

Let 28, Block 32, D.L. 121. Fobt. A. Callender 
1942 Penelty ~3.26 1P42 !~terest ,1.98 
1043 PenaltJ tZ.99 

!.,;t 25, P.lock 7, ry.L. 187. D. Cortez 
1943 Penalty AJ.15 

Lot 81 s.D. 1/2, P.lock 4, n.L. 14.· Isobel Picken 
· 1003 Penalty " .·,o 

Lots. 26,27, Block b3, n.L. 1ee. E.v. & 11. Thomas 
26 0 1943 PenaltJ t1 0 72 • 
''!7. 1943 Penalty • 74 Ben Zilke 

Lots 18,19, Block ti,n.L. 2sw. PT_,.,T-9&.eBJ-•Re s.n. 3) 
18. 1943 Penalty (\3 0 17 · 
1~. 1943 Pen~ltJ ~ 0 87 

Lot B W,¼, Block 6, n. 1 .. , 27. P. \!, Cochrane 
1943 PenaltJ !16.65 

L.-it 41 Block o, n.L ... 127 w.?.. L. n. vorgan 
J.942 Penal tJ ~6,3b 1943 Interest '!"l, 10 

Lot A, Block 4, IJ,L, ':!06 0 Wm. llcLean 
l94S PenaltJ ~4.15 

Lat l, Block 74, ~.L. ~18, Wm. Wad1ngton 
1846 J?eni.lty ,5.66 

L'lt 7, s.ry. 10, Block 3t o.L, '20t,, A, w. ~" 
1042 Penalty ilb.01:J 1942 Interest 2.80 
1943 PenaltJ t3.66 

Loi 5s, Block 7, n.L. 136/137, a. v,,Gflnt,. 
1946 penalty fl,98 

La~ 54, Blocic 7, n.r,, 136/13?, H. v. Gent • 
1043 Pdnalty ~ .56 

b~. 1943 ?enalty • .55 . 
Lat.a A & B, s.n. 131. Plk, 79, O.L! 85. 

4, 1942 PenaltJ ~9.18 1942 In~erest 
B. 1942 Penalt_y ~3.06 iei2 Interest 

Lot 10, Block 91, D.L. 1~7. R, i,yu; 
1942 Penalty :4.73 1942 Interest ~2.ee· • 
1943 Penalty ~4,2b 

Lot b E.~. Block O, o.L. 127 w.~. Francois Chamoix 
1843 PenaltJ ~l.19 

Lot 
1

~b4~
1~~~ah/·hJ!0

• 1i~lin~~:st t".40 

.. 

14.28 

8.40 

3.54 

• 8.23 

s.15 

.70 

1.12 
.74 

3.17 
.87 

3,65 

4.45 

4.15 

11.45 

1 0 98 

.55 

14,?3 
4.01 

?.69 
4,26 

1, 19 

6.81 



130

•T. & P.". pullingLot 5, Elock ie, D.L. 90.
1943 penalty *6.65 

lots 7 E.£> 8,8, Block 31, D.L. 159. M. Northey 
7E.? 1942 Penalty *2.88 1942 Tnterest *1.35

’* $’.39
•*■1.52 
*1.32 
$1.78 
*1.72

1943 Penalty 
3. 1942 Penalty 

1943.Penalty 
E. 1942 penalty

1243 penalty .,,0 
lot 4, Block 4,5, D.L. 98.

1943 Penalty *3.04 
Lots 12 W.£, 13, Block 11,' 13-16, D.L 

1943 Penalty $1.78 
lot C pt., Elock 12-19, D.L. 97.

1942 Penalty *18.28 1942
lot 15, Blocks 2,3, D.L, 98. J

1242 Interest 
1942 Interest 
I. H. Lawson

* .64
* .98

159 E.£. L. Buckley
W. J. Milling 

Tnterest $6.25
. . -- - -. !: C. Wait

1942 Penalty *4.39 1942 Interest *2.60
Lot 4, Block 21, D.L. 151/3. Samuel Hughes 
t ♦ 0192? *7.80, , 1942 Interest * .96Lot 9, Bloc* 15, D.L. 161/3. W. 5. Adams

1 O A  O  D a M .  1 «,. % A  f\A 1 ftA A  ____ a  A/"* *»81942 Penalty *4.94 1942 Interest *2.70
Lots 31,22, Block 23, 122. Henry Shepard
21. 1942 Penalty *1.76 1940 Interest *2.48

1941 Tnterest * .28
32. 1940 Penalty * .60

1942 Penalty $ .45
Int. on Fedem.$1.40

Block 20, D.L. 83. Jas. H. Cowan 
1942 Penalty *4.24

Int. on Redera. $4.53 
---  - * 761940 Interest
1941 Interest .25

laus penally 14.44 1942 Interest *3.30
lot 3 W.A, Block o, D.L. 116 S. Harxy T. L. Barnett 

1943 penalty *5.00
D. H. MacNeill

H. L. Shilllngford.

P. & G.P. Ri8bey

lot 1. Block 3. D.L. 121.
1943 Penalty 54.68 

lot 18, Block 6, D.L. 116/186.
1943 Penalty *11.32 

Lot 9, Block 4, D.L. 85. N. C. Stead 
1943 Penalty *9.35 

10. 1943 Penalty $2.72 
lot 3, Bio ok 3, D.L. 91 S.E.

1943 Penalty *4.35 •
Lot 6, Block 6, D.L. 91 S.E. F.J.. ic E.. Banks 

1943 Henalty *’.93
lot 12, Blocks 51,57, D.L. 30. I. A. Eell .

1942 Penalty *3.31 . 1942 Interest *1.68
lot 3, Elook 94, D.L. 122. -I. 3.'Dooley. . '
. 194o Penalty *1.92

Lot 1, Block 14, D.L. 28 C. H. M. Bligh.1943 Penalty L. 28 C. H. M. Bligh. A . -5.23 1942 Interest *2.71

6 .6 8

B.62
3.68

4.48
3.04
1.78

24.53

6.98
8.76
7.64

9-. 75

3.46
6.54
5.00
4.68
U.32
9.35 
2.72
4.35 
2.93 
4.99' 

1.92 
7.S3

Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: 
of the Treasurer be adopted.'*

Carried unanimously.

.u ftv  X.D9 r e c c i i i n i e n a i k b i o i i

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that. Disbursements in.the sum of 
$192,677.54 be paid.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Matheson:. 'That the recommendation 
of the Treasurer be adopted.'* . •
. Carried unanimously.

—  - . >
Special Committee submitted progressive report on.the matter of the. 
petition of N.R.Mold and others regarding chicken.houses in the 300.
Block N.'Hythe Avenue. . .
Mgved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Eeaml3h: /That the report be 
received and filed.'' . . . . •
. Carried unanimously.

The Property Manager submitted recommendation that the following* 
properties be resold to the former owners for.the s^vs shown

• •  •

Lot 1 (save & except 16£ ) Blk. 4o, D.L. 30 to George Oliver Alsen
• • . *1275.00

. Lot ’1, PlK. 5, D.L. 37 to Mrs. Annie Groves ■ 560.00
Lot 13, S.D. 8-10, Blk. 2, D.L.-206.to John Alexander

• McIntyre
Lot 10, Blk. C, D.L. 94 N. to E.-Eooth • •

. Lot 12, Blk. 1 N£, D.L. 38 to Christine North ••

. Lot *6, Blk. 36, D.L. 13 to K. H. Card
Lot 30, Blk. 23, D.L. l?l.to W. H. Noble . -

* . Lot 13, Elk. 93, D.L. 123 to G. J. L^nch
. Lot 12, Blk. ’’8, D.L. 117 E£ to Miss P.G. Parmanter
Lot 21, Elk. 33, D.L. 151/3 to G. D. McCosh . • 

(loved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the
if the Property manager be adapted.

195.00 
•660.00
610.00
300.00 
89.00

233.00
790.00 
1320.00

reoammendailon

Carried unanimously.

i 

I 
i 
E 

' 

120 

Lot 5, :elock le, 1",L. 9!), .T. ~ '!<',". Pulling 
1943 penalty t6,65 

Lots 7 E.½, 8,9, Elock 31, _n, L. 159. 14. Northey 
7E,t! 1942 Pennlty !2.88 1942 Tnterest ~l.25 

1943 Penalty ~~.39 
a. lS42 Penalty t1.s2 lS42 Interest .. ,84. 

1943.Penalty -1.32 
S. 1~42 Penalty ~l.78 1942 Interest ~ ,98 

1943 Penalty ~1.72 
Lot 4, ?lock 4,5, D,L, 98, I, El. La1rson 

1943 Penalty A3,04 
lAts 12 W.~, 13, Block ll,· 13•16, D,L, 158 ~.i, L, PUckley 

1943 Penalty ~l.78 
T.iJt C' pt,, Block 12-19, D,L. 97. W. J, Vil1:1ng• 

lr42 Penalty 4 18,28 1942 Interest ee,25 
Lot H,, !?locks 2,3, lJ.L. 98, J, !: c. Wat.t 

19(2 Penalty t4.38 1942 Interest 62,60 
Ult 4, Block 21, D,L. 151/3. Sr.muel Hughes 

1942 Penalty !t.7 ,80 1942 Inte,·est , • 96 
lot 9, Plock 15, '), '-·• 151/3. W, ~. Adams 

1942 Pe~elty ~4.94 1942 Interest ,2.10 
L-its 21,22, Block 2-3, ",L, 122. Henry Sheo&rd 

21, 1942 .?enalty ,1. 76 1940 Inte1·est ~2.48 
1941 Interest• .SB Int. on Redem, ~4.53 

22. 1940 P•mal ty 6 • 60 1940 Interest ~ • 76 
194 2 P11na 1 ty ~ ,45 194 l Inte1•es t ~ • 25 
Int. on Fed11m.!l,40 

Block 20, 1,L. 83. Jas. s. Co1ran 
1942 Penalty ,4,24 1942 Interest ~2.30 

T.JQt 3 W ,½, Ffo cic .:>, '), L. 116 s. Sar.ry .T. L. Barnett 
1943 penalty ~5.00 

Lot li Block 21 ~.L1 121. 'l. H. V.acNeill 
943 ?ena ty v4,e8 

Ult 18, Elvok 6, !'l,L. 116/186, H, L, Shillingford. 
1943 Pen&lty ~ll,32 

Ult 9, Block 4, n.L.. 85. N. c. Stee.d 
1943 Penr.lty A9,35 

10, 1943 renalty ~2.72 
lot 3, Blook 2, '),L~ 91 s.E. F. & G,R. Risber 

1943 Penalty -·4.35 • 
Lot 6, Plock 6, n.T,i 91 S.E. F • .T •• & E,.B&?lkS 

l94J Henulty "'",93 
Lot 12, Flocks bl,S?, n,L, 30, I. A. Eell 

1942 Penalty ~J.51 . 1942 Interest ,1.68 
Ult .3, Block 94, D,L. 122 •. J. Z.•".loolay, 

• 194~ Penr.lty ~l.92 
Lot ll Block 14, D. J.,. 28 C. H, '°'• Blish, • • 

042 p.,nalt.v ··S. 22 1943 Interest •2. 71 ,. . . . 

6,65 

ll,62 

3-.68 

24,53 

e.ss 
8,76 

7.64 

9·. 75 

3,46. 

6,54 

5.oo 

4.68 

U.32 

4 • .S5 

2,93 

4,99°. 

7,93 

,. 

Moved by Cr. HLtherly, Sec~nded by Cr, T'fingle: •That the recomr..endat1on 
ot the Treasurer be adopted.• • 

Carried unanimously. 

The TreLsurBr submitted recon:mende.tion thi,.t.Disbursements 1n.tti,e sum of 
$192,677,54 be pe.1d, 
Woved by Cr. Beamish, 8econded by Cr. Matheso~:. •That the recollllllendation 
,of the 'l'ree.aurer be adopted,• • 

Carried unantmousl.v. 

' Special COltlll1ttee submitted progressive report.on,the matter of the, 
pot1tion of N.R,Mold end others re~ard1ng chicken.houses 1n the JOO. 
Bl-:ick N,·H:,,the Avenue. . • • • 
!lvved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by CI·. Bei.m1sh:. ~That the repo~_t be 
received and filed,• 

Tile Prope1•ty lle.nr..ee1· submitted reco111.1r.ende.t1on 'th&.t t.he f~llo.ving• 
prorerties be resold to the former Oll'ners fc1·,the stlws sho= 

Lot. l (save & ~xcept 16~') Blk, 4v, n.L. JO t; •Gecrg~ Ol1v•r Alsen 
. ~127b,OO 

uit "l, Bll<, 5, TJ,L, 27 tv Wrs. Annie Groves , 560,00 
J..,,t 13, S. '), 8-10, Blk. 2, "l. L, •206. to -John Alur.11de1· 

L.,t 10, Elk, C, D.L. 94 N. to ~.•Booth 
Wclnty1·e 

uit l?, elk, l Nt, lJ,L, .38 to Chdstine North•• 
l.,,t "6, Flk. 36, "l. L, 16 tv ll. H. Ca.1·d 
Lot 30, Blk. 22, . !). L. l 'H .to W. H. Mob le 

, Lot 1~, Blk, 93, D,L. l~? t,, G. J, Lynch 
, Lot 12, Blk'. "B, l),L,, 117 E~ t,, !Jiss F,G. Pt.l'm&nter 

o.ved by Cr, Hatherl;)', Seco.nded by ~1·. T.;ewls: "1'hi.t the 
:t: the Pl'o per t.v ma.nag er be t.do pted. • • 

11)5.00 
-060.00 
610,00 
~00.-00 
89,00 

26.>,00 
790,00 •. 

1J20,00 
recommendation 

r
' Lut 21, F.lk, 33, !),L. lbl/3 to G. n. MCCllsh •• 

CE~ried u!l6n.1m-:iusly, 
. .. 

.: -

-

.. 

\ 
t 
i 
l .. 

i 
I 
i 

t 
' t 

I 

I 

i 
I 

I 
t 
i 

.1-



121

Property Sales Slips No. 3224 to 3264
3234 Lot 3, S.*\ Pi Pllr. 13/16, D.L. 34. John Eremmer 
3225 batg 35,36, Block 11, D.L, 121. Vrs. Nora Hutchings 
3236 Lot 1 .E.jr, Pile. 35, D.L. 69. Mrs. Florence Adams 
3227 Lots 7p,29, Blk. 4, D.L. 90. Geo. Livingstone Drlnkla
3236 Lot 13, Piles. 21.22, D.L. 167. James Miller 
3239 Lot 6 pt, Sle. 2676, D.L. 4. Thomas Wilson
3330 lot l. Pile. 35, D.L. 69. Peter Adam Dlack
3331 W,o3f4’ Lot 6, Pile. 13, D.L. 166. Mrs. Anna Johnson
3232 Lot 11, Elk. 11, D.L, 116 S.i. Edward Francis Allen
3233 Lot 14 E.£, Plk. 11, D.L. 116 S. Mrs. Adeline Brady Green
3234 Lot 37, Block 93, D.L. 132. Vrs. Lucy Goodridge
3235 Lot 1, S.D. C, Blk. 1, D.L. ”6. Geo. Wm. Slade 
3336 lot 10, plk. le, D.L. 187. Cyril Lawson Masters 5: Eliz.

Ann Wasters
3237 S.t9’lot 4, Plk. 22, D.L, 35. Alexander 8: Eleanor Golightlj^
3236
3239

3243
3245
32463247
3248
3249 
3260 
S251
3252
3253 
3264

340.00
493.00 
44.00
650.00
775.00 
1325.00
568.00
450.00
610.00 
81U.OO
685.00
246.00

400.00 
’’55.00
125.00
1140.00
1170.00
3136.00
1340.00640.00
1440.00 
’’50.00
1090.00
990.00

250.00 320.00 A

Lot 4, Elk. 19, 
Lot 10, Blk. e,

D.L.
D.L.

000.00
74 N.£ Miss Mabel Gavin 330.00
79. Robt. Geo. Moir 8c Wilmst Edward Tracy

335.00
186'. Martin Ross Geoghegan *: Myrtle 

Doris Geoghegan
Blk. 23, .D.L. 98. Pacific- Ooast Packers Ltd.
Lot 17, S.D. C, Blk. 19,20, D.L. 95. Stanley & Lillian 4.

3240 Ix>t 17, Blk. 37, B.L.
3341
4342
3244 Hi. 15,16,17, S.D. A, Blk. .19,20,D.L. 95W.

Blk. 15, D.L. 149 N.E.̂ r. 
Lot 1, Blk. 33, D.L. 13. 
Lot 4, Blk. 21, D.L.
Lot 19, Blk. 6, D.L.

Geo. Arthur Haw 
Henry Geo. Roth 

38 C. Burnett Wm. Ralston 
151/3. Her,ber.t & Clax inda

376.00 
.925.. 00
Weeks
225.00 

Wm. 8c Theresia Schwarz
450.00
500.00
250.00 
.175.00

1950.00 
680.00

496.00
575.00
1830.00
345.00
690.00
800.00
435.00
260.00

Lot 14, Blk. 1, 
Lot .4, Plk. 15,

D.L. 206. Mrs. WinnIfred Varg 
D.L. 69. Saxtah Jane Hall 

Lots 3,4, Blk. 47, D.L. 218. James Callaway .
Blk. 5, D.L, 94 C. John Paterson 
Lots J 8c K, Blks. 101/103, D.L. 93. Alda Locker’oy 
Lot B E.-£, Plk. 16h D.L. .99. Godfrey J. Morgan 
Lot 33, Blk. 3, D.L. 39. George Albert Schwalm

Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Secontied by Cr, Gartlan: ’That the Property Sales Slips
be approved-as written.’ , .

Carried unanimously.

350.00 470.00 APearsall 575.00 925.00 A
. 350.00 560.00

320.00 320.CO
1100.CO 1560.00 A
326.00 500.00
775-00 462.00
425,00 7 0 0 . 0 0

Moved by Cr, Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: „ ’That the Burnaby 'Sale of Wood Regu­
lation By-law 1943 be now reconsidered.

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded bg Cr. Lewis: ’That the Euy-naby Sale of Wood Regu­
lation By-law 1943 be finally adopted.’

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: ’That the Burnaby Sale of Wood Regu­
lation By-law 1943 be 3lgned by the Reeve and the Clerk and that the Corporate 
Seal be affixed thereto.’

Carried unanimously.
Moved by 
12, 1943
Moved by 
12, 1943
Moved by 
12, 1943
Moved by 12, 1943
Moved by 
that the 
Chair to

Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: ’That Burnaby Lend Sale By-law No.
be. introduced and read a, first time.’

Carried unanimously.Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That Burnaby Land Sale Ey-iaw No.
do psss the first reading, i

Carried unanimously.
Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr, gartlan: ’That Eurneby Land Sale By-law No.
be now read u second time.’

. Carried unanimously.
Cr, Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. gartlan: ’That Pux-naby land Sule By-law No.do pass the second reading.

Carried unanimously.
Cr. Hatherly, Seoonded by cr. gartlan: ’That the rules be suspended and
Council do now resolve Into a committee of the Whole with the Reeve In the consider Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 17,' 1943.

The Reeve put the question: ’What Can-led unanimously. ,is your pleasure with this By-lawt-
»oved bv Cr. Hatherly, and that the Committee Seconded by Cr, io now rise and Gartlan: ’That the Byrlsw'he taken aBdread

rep o rt the By-law com plete.
Carried unanimously.

The Council re-convenes.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Mathssonr ’That Burnaby land Sale By-law Vo. 12, 1943 be now raid a third time.’

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Hethei-ly, Seconded by Cr. Matheson: ’That Burnaby land Sale By-law No.
12, 1943 do pass the third reading.’

Carried unanimously.

\
|. The recommendation.of His Worship the Peeve that the following sums be earmarked from 

sui'plus funds was considered: Hastings St. East widening *70,000.00
Municipal Hall extension 13.OCO.OO

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: ’That these two items be tabled untilthe New Year for further consideration.
Carried unanimously.

! ,• 

ll 
1· 

' 
1, 

-

\ 

121 

Prop~rty SalflS Slips ~o. 3224 to 3264 

,. 3224 
3~26 
3?2E 
3?27 
3228 
.3229 
3230 
3231 
3232 
3236 
3234. 
3236 
3236 

Lot. 3, S,", !"; !"lie, 13/16, n,L, 34. John firemmer 
Lo~s 35,36, P.lock 11, n.L, 121. Vrs. Nore Hutchtngs 
L.:.t l .E,½, elk. 36, 'l,L. 69. t'rs. Pl->unce Adams 
INts ?f',29, Blk, 4, n.L. 90, C:eo. Livingst.onfl nrtnkle 
Lot 12, Plks. '.H,22, D,L. 167,, James l111ler 

340,C0 400.C0 
493,00 7 55,00 
44.0C 125.00 

660.00 1140,00 
776.00 1170.00 

Lot 8 pt, Sk. ?67C, O.L. 4. ThOlll&B Wilson 
L,t l-•· f>lk. %, D.L. 69, Pe\fU' Adaa; 1'iaclr . 
w.~3 4~ Lot c, Elk. 13, 'l.L. lee. Vl'S, Anna Johnson 

1325.00 3125,00 
568,00 1340,00 
450,00 640,0C 

Lot 11, Blk. ll, 'l,L. 116 S.~. Edward Francis Allen 
Lot 14 E.~, Plk, U, "l 0 L, ll6 S. !11•s. Adeline 1>rady Green 
Lot 37, 131ock 93, O,L. 122, \11·s. Lucy Goodridge 
Lot 1, S,TJ, C, Blk, l, TJ,L, "5. Geo. Wm, Slade 

610.00 1440.00 
810. 00 760. 00 
585.00 1090;.00 
24!:.00 990,00 

3237 

3238 
6239 

3240 

3241 
i?.42 

324.i 

~243 
3246 
3246 
3247 

3248 
3249 
3260 
M5l 
3262 
326.3 
3%4 

!At 18, Flk. 18, 'l,L, 187, Cyril Lawson Vast.ers & Eliz. 
Ann Masters 

s.t9'tut 4, Plk. 22, lJ,L. 36. Alexc.nder !: Elei.no.1· 

J..,t 4, Elk, 19, "l,L. 74 N.~ lfiss !label Gavin 
'u)t 10, Blk. e, !'l.L. ?9, Robt. Geo, Moir & Wilm.:,t 

250,00 
Golightl~ 

_000.00 
3;:;0,00 

Fd,,.ard Trr,cy 
326 • 00 

l.ot 17, ~lk. 37, 'FJ 0 L, 186·. llartin Ross Geoghegan ': Uyrtle 
Doris Geoghegan 

Elle, 22, .n.L, 98, P1ocific· eoast. Packers Ltd. 
376.00 
.926,,00 

Weeks 
225,00 

J..,t 17, s.D. c. Blk, 19,20, l),L. 95. St~nle.v & Lillian 4.. 

I.iii. 16,16,17, s.n .. A, Elk •• 19,20,n.L. 96W. Wm. & Theresia Schwarz 
450,00 
500,00 
260.00 

.176,00 

Elk. 15, !),L. 149 •N,E.¼ •. Geo. Arthur !iaw 
Lot 1, Blk. 33, n.L, 16, Henry Geo, Roth 
L.:>t 4, Blk. ·n, '.:I, L, 28 c. eu,·nett Wm. Rr.lst.on 
Lot. 19, Flk. 6, 'l,L, 151/3. Her.be1;t. & Cla,·inda ».arg1.ret '>illey 

360,00 
Pears•ll 576,00 

350,00 
220.00 

. 
Lot. 14, P.lk, 1, D,L, 20b. Vrs, Winnifred Va,·gar'lt 
Llt .4, Plk. lf>, n. L. 69. sa,:o.h ,Tane !:lall 
u:>ts o,4, J?lk, 47, D,L. 218. J1,mes Callawfiy • 
J?lk. fit 'l.L. 94 .c. John Patel'Son 
Ll t.s J & K, Elks• 101/ 103, D, L, 92. Alda 1..1 ckerby 
Lot. B E,-i!, Plk. lti,. :l.I. •. 99. · Godfrey cl • .!.'organ 
Lot 36, Elk, '.!!, D,L, 29. George Albe,·t Sch•e.llli 

1100.co 
325.00 
,27&,.00 
425 .. 0C 

320,00 

1960.00 
680,00 

A 

496.00 

575,00 A 
1820.00 

345.00 

690,00 A 
800,00 A 
4.35.00 
260,00 

470.00 A 
925,00 A 
560,00 
320,C0 

1580,00 A 
500.00 
4€2,00 
?0C,00 

Moved by Cr, Hc.the,·ly, Seconq,ed-by Cr, Gartlan: "That the Property Sales Slirs 
be app1·0v11:d• r,s ..,,,1tten, • 

Carried unanim;-,usly. 

'Moved by Cr, H1otherly, Seconded by Cr. J;,ewis: ~ "Thi.t t.he Burn.a.bf ·se..le of Wood Regu-
,1 .. tion Ry-l&N 1943 be noN r.iconsidered. . . 

ca,·ried unanimously. 
Jf0vt1d b,Y c,,. lia th~rly, Seconded b.14 Cr. Le"is: "That the Bu,.-naby Sale of Wood Regu­
la ti on Py-law 194.3 be finally adopted,• 

Canied unanimously. 
!loved by c,·. lii.therly, Se,conded 
lation P.y-laN 194~ be signed by 
Set l_ be affixed thereto.• 

by Cr, Lewis: 'That the Burnaby Sale of Wood Regu­
the Reeve and the Clerk and that the corporate 

Moved by 
12, 1943 

!loved b~ 
12, 194 

Moved by 
12, 1943 

Hoved L7 
·12, 194.3 

'loved by 
that the 
Chail' to 

Cr. Hathe,·ly, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: 'That Bu1·naby .Land Si.le By-law No. 
be.introdueeil. and ,·ead a. first time. • 

C&rried unanimousli· 
Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by qr. Gi.rt lan: 'That Bu-,·na y 
do psss the fi1·st reading.-

Lend Snle Py-law Nv, 

ca,·ried unanimously. 
Cr. Huth1'rly, Seconded by Cr·, gartlan: "That Eurnaby Lend Sala Fy-la11r :,o. 
be noN 1•e11d u secJnd time.• . Ca1'1'1ed unanimously • 
Cr, !i&therly, Seconded by c~. ga1·tl1on: "That Fu1·nab,t l.al'ld S11 le By-LaN N~ • 
do pass the second re&ding. 

Ca,·ried una'l1mously. 
Cr, Hi.therly, Seconded by er. gi.rtle.n: 1 Th1ot the rules be suspended and 
council do now 1·esolve into a committee of the lfhole 111th the Reevt1 in the 
cona1de,· FlUl'naby I.end Sale Fy•la" No, 1?, 194J, 

The Reeve put thd question: 'What 
11oved bl< Cr, Hr.tl'li,rly, Secorded by 
i.nd th"'t tne Commlttlle do noir 1'10 

ca,·r1ed unanimously. ., 
is your pleasure "it~ this Py-law! 
era Sartlan: 'Thai the Ey-

1
la11r 1 qe tor.ken aadread 

an rep~rt the By-"" c~ar ete, 
Ciu·1·ied unanimously. 

The Council re-convenes. 
Woved by Cr, Hc.therly, Seconded by,Cr. llr.theson: "'l'hat f!ur'l&by 1.&nd Sale Ey-111,,. 1fa. 
12, 1943 be no• read a thil'd ti~e. 

Carried unaniroously, 
Voved by C1·, lla~hea·ly, Second<1d by r.r. l.fr.theson: ''l'h.i.t. Furnr,by I.end Sale P.v-laN No, 
12, 1943 do pass the third readtne. • 

Carried Ul'lanimously, 

j. The 1·ecommendat1Qn. of 1!18 Wo,·ahtr tl'le N,H,ve thr,t tbfl fo llo•ini sums be earmarked from 
su1•i,lus f'u'lti-, ,,. .. a oonetdered: l!ast.intt1 St, East .vtde'linJ "0,0C0.00 

!lun1o1Fal !ii.ll exten31on ts, 0C0.00 
lfoved by Cr, l,elfia, Seconded b,Y Ct·, Wil\Ol'll "That th11s" t•o it~ms be tLbhd unU l 
the Ile• Year for furth,.r oonside1·at1on. 

Car,·i1td U'l&'liroous Ly. 


